The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and foreign
exchange risk. A sensitivity of +/-10% for foreign exchange risk has been selected (2013: +/-10%). The Group’s primary foreign currency
exposure is the New Zealand dollar versus the US dollar, with other currencies as discussed above forming the balance of the exposure.
The Group believes that an overall sensitivity of +/-10% is reasonably possible given the exchange rate volatility observed on a historical
basis for the preceding 5 year period with a higher weighting given to exchange rate volatility over the preceding year and the range of
market expectations for potential future movements. A sensitivity of +/-1% has been selected for interest rate risk (2013: +/-1%). This
sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes over a financial year using the observed range of historical data for the preceding
5 year period.

ANNUAL REPORT 2014
Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Corporation Limited56

Amounts are shown net of income tax. All variables other than the applicable interest rates and exchange rates are held constant.
The tables assume a 10% (2013: 10%) movement in the New Zealand dollar against all currencies.

INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

-1% +1% -10% +10%
CARRYING INCOME OCI INCOME OCI INCOME OCI INCOME OCI

AMOUNT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT
CONSOLIDATED 2013 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000

Derivative Financial Instruments 61,906 (802) (2,866) 802 2,702 (3,019) (19,159) 1,924 17,208

Other Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 7,709 (1) – 3 – 602 – (542) –

Trade receivables 72,884 – – – – 5,626 – (5,064) –

Other Financial Liabilities:

Trade and other payables 38,767 – – – – (1,577) – 1,752 –

Interest-bearing liabilities 134,525 918 – (918) – (3,868) – 4,298 –

Total increase/(decrease) 115 (2,866) (113) 2,702 (2,236) (19,159) 2,368 17,208
INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

-1% +1% -10% +10%
CARRYING INCOME OCI INCOME OCI INCOME OCI INCOME OCI

AMOUNT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT
CONSOLIDATED 2014 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000

Derivative Financial Instruments 48,655 (686) (4,066) 686 3,987 (1,234) (16,815) (28) 15,965

Other Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 10,438 – – 5 – 812 – (731) –

Trade receivables 84,747 – – – – 6,538 – (5,885) –

Other Financial Liabilities:

Trade and other payables 45,033 – – – – (1,916) – 2,129 –

Interest-bearing liabilities 109,356 779 – (779) – (3,613) – 4,015 –

Total increase/(decrease) 93 (4,066) (88) 3,987 587 (16,815) (500) 15,965

INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK
-1% +1% -15% +15%

CARRYING INCOME OCI INCOME OCI INCOME OCI INCOME OCI
AMOUNT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT

PARENT 2013 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000

Other Financial Assets:

Intergroup advances 151,454 (1,090) – 1,090 – – – – –

Total increase/(decrease) (1,090) – 1,090 – – – – –

INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

-1% +1% -10% +10%
CARRYING INCOME OCI INCOME OCI INCOME OCI INCOME OCI

AMOUNT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT

PARENT 2014 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000

Other Financial Assets:

Intergroup advances 182,557 (1,314) – 1,314 – – – – –

Total increase/(decrease) (1,314) – 1,314 – – – – –

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

ANNUAL REPORT 2014
Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Corporation Limited 57

For the effect on profit a positive number represents an increase to net profit after tax and a negative number represents a decrease
to net profit after tax. For the effect on equity a positive number represents an increase in equity and a negative number represents
a decrease in equity.

b. Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Other than only operating in the medical devices industry, the Group has no significant